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May 27, 2022 

Honorable Scott S. Harris, Clerk 
Mr. Danny Bickell, Deputy Clerk  dbickell@supremecourt.gov 
Supreme Court of the United States 
Washington, D.C. 20543   By Email and First Class Mail 

 

 Re: Barry D. Romeril v. Securities and Exchange Commission, No. 21-1284  

Dear Mr. Harris: 

 I write on behalf of Barry D. Romeril, the petitioner in No. 21-1284, to inform you that we will 
be waiving the full fourteen-day period to file petitioner’s reply brief in support of his petition for 
certiorari.  Petitioner will file the reply brief on Friday, May 27, 2022 which is 10 days before it is due.  
We ask that the court set this matter down for consideration and conferencing as appropriate to a fully 
briefed matter.  

Opposing counsel and all counsel have been notified of this waiver of ten days and petitioner’s 
early filing date of the reply brief by emailed copy of this letter.   

      

      Very truly yours, 
 
      /s/ Margaret A. Little 
 
      Margaret A. Little 
      Senior Litigation Counsel 
      New Civil Liberties Alliance 
 

cc:  See attached service list 
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Counsel of Record for Petitioner 

Floyd Abrams, fabrams@cahill.com 

Michael D. Weiss, mweiss@cahill.com 

 

Solicitor General of the United States 

Elizabeth Preloger  SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov  

 

United States Securities and Exchange Commission 

Dan M. Berkovitz, 

Michael A. Conley, conleym@SEC.gov 

Jeffrey A. Berger, bergerje@SEC.gov 

   

Counsel for Amici 

Thomas L. Brejcha,  brejcha@aol.com; btb@btylerbrookslawyer.com 

Lawrence S. Ebner, Lawrence.ebner@atlanticlegal.org 

Theodore Harold Frank ted.frank@hlli.org 

J. Mark Gidley, mgidley@whitecase.com, egrannon@whitecase.com, dmedici@whitecase.com 

Shana Tara O’Toole, shana@idueprocess.org 

Helgi C. Walker, hwalker@gibsondunn.com 

Thomas A. Zaccaro, thomaszaccaro@paulhastings.com, nicholasmorgan@paulhastings.com 
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